PROFESSIONAL QUALITY PRINTED BOARD MOUNT HIGH DENSITY DUAL PORT
VERTICALLY STACKED CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
FOR SHELTERED INDOOR/OUTDOOR ENVIRONMENTAL APPLICATIONS
High Density
Dual Port
Series
Positronic
Industries, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION – CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 9
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
STEP 1 - Basic Series
STEP 2 - DD Series Connector Variants
15, 26, 44, 62
STEP 3 - Connector Gender
M - Male
F - Female
STEP 4 - Locking, Polarizing, Mounting and
Push-On Fastener Systems
0 - None.
R2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with
Cross Bar.
R6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar.
R7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Threads with Cross Bar.
R8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar.
N2 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Thread Fixed Female Jackscrews with
Cross Bar and Push-on Fastener.
N6 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 0.120 [3.05] Ø Mounting Hole with Cross Bar
with Push-on Fastener.
N7 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Threads with Cross Bar and with Push-on
Fastener.
N8 - Bracket, Mounting, 90° Metal, Swaged to Connector
with 4-40 Locknut with Cross Bar and with Push-on
Fastener.
V3 - Lock Tab, connector front panel mounted.
V5 - Lock Tab, connector rear panel mounted.
T - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T2 - Fixed Female Jackscrews.
T6 - Fixed Male and Female Polarized.
STEP 8 - Shell Options
0 - Zinc Plated with Dichromate Seal.
X - Tin Plated.
Z – Tin Plated and Dimpled - male
connector only
STEP 9 - Special Options
Consult Sales Department.
1 2 3 4
DDA 44 F N6T
5
44
8
X
96
F
7
N6T
DDA Series
DDB Series
DDC Series
Options are the
same as for
Upper
Connector
Steps 2, 3
and 4.
Upper Connector
STEP
Lower Connector
/
lscheffler
Text Box
www.connectpositronic.com                                      C002RevB_DDSeries_PNSelect_10/08
P O S I T R O N I C  I N D U S T R I E S
C o n n e c t o r  F a m i l i e s
P o w e r
C i r c u l a r
H e r m e t i c
POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES, INC.
423 N Campbell Ave • PO Box 8247 • Springfield, MO  65801
Tel (417) 866-2322 • Fax (417) 866-4115 • Toll Free (800) 641-4054
info@connectpositronic.com • www.connectpositronic.com